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8h30–9h00 • REGISTRATION

9h00–9h30 • OPENING SESSION

9h30–10h30 • SPECIAL SESSION

— Carlos Rabadão
President of the Polytechnic University of Leiria, Portugal

— Gonçalo Lopes
Mayor of the Municipality of Leiria, Portugal

— Pedro Nuno Teixeira
Secretary of State for Higher Education

Ministry of Science, Technology and Higher Education, Portugal

14h00–15h30 • PANEL SESSION 2

Transits: Crossing Regions – Fostering Interregional 
Cooperation

CHAIR — Liam Brown – Vice-President for RD&I

Technological University of the Shannon, Ireland

GUEST SPEAKERS

— John Edwards – Secretary General of EURASHE

— Mathias Bertsch – Head of Regional Development, Economic

Development Agency / RUN-EU Associated Partner

Vorarlberg University of Applied Sciences, Austria

— Ileana Greca – Vice-Chancellor for Internationalisation and 

Cooperation

University of Burgos, Spain

— Ricardo Moura – Design Manager – SKANSTEC • Portugal / Ireland

— Azzah Uwineezah – Student Council

NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences, The Netherlands

16h00–17h30 • PANEL SESSION 3

Learning: The Students of the Future Now
Skills of the Future and Regional Impact

CHAIR — Paula Tavares – Vice-President

Polytechnic University of Cávado and Ave Portugal

GUEST SPEAKERS

— Liisa Postareff – Häme University of Applied Sciences, Finland

— Antonella Poce – Professor of Experimental Pedagogy

University of Rome Tor Vergata, Italy (Online)

— Mieke Demeyere – Vice-Rector

Howest University of Applied Sciences, Belgium

— Billy Shu Hieng – Student Council

Technological University of the Shannon, Ireland

10h30–11h00 • COFFEE-BREAK

15h30–16h00 • COFFEE-BREAK

11h00–12h30 • PANEL SESSION 1

Beyond RUN-EU – A Broader View of European 
Universities

CHAIR — Ruaidhri Neavyn – RUN-EU Special Advisor

Higher Education Authority, Ireland

GUEST SPEAKERS

— Sophia Eriksson Waterschoot – Director for Youth, Education and

Erasmus+ / European Commission representative (Online)

— Ludovic Thilly – University of Poitiers, Executive Vice-Rector for the

EC2U Alliance and European Networks

Chair of the FOREU2 group (Online)

— Cesaltina Pires – Full Professor at the Department of Management,

University of Évora / EU GREEN Alliance

— RUN-EU Presidents / Rectors / CEOs

Situation: Where We Were Three Years Ago and Where 
We Are Now

CHAIR — Pedro Assunção – Vice-President

Polytechnic University of Leiria, Portugal

GUEST SPEAKERS

— Magali Gillain – RUN-EU Project Officer, EACEA

European Commission

— Ruaidhri Neavyn – RUN-EU Special Advisor

Higher Education Authority, Ireland

— Júlia Szőke – Vice-Dean for International Affairs, Faculty for

Humanities, Pedagogy and Social Sciences

Széchenyi István University, Hungary

— Peter de Boer – RUN-EU Project Leader

NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences, The Netherlands

— Ana Rita Freitas – Student Council 

Polytechnic University of Cávado and Ave, Portugal

12h30–14h00 • LUNCH

The content of this publication represents the views of the author only and is his/her sole responsibility. The European Commission and the Agency do not accept any responsibility for use that may be made of the 
information it contains. Grant Agreement Number: 101004068.



FRIDAY • 17 NOVEMBER 2023 | Campus 2 • School of Technology and Management (ESTG) • Building B • Main Auditorium

9h00–9h30 • PRESENTATION BY STUDENTS

10h30–11h00 • COFFEE-BREAK

12h30–14h00 • LUNCH

19h30 • FINAL GALA

11h30–12h00

SAP ASPECTS OF INTERREGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Cultural Challenge

9h30–10h00 • PRESENTATION BY STUDENTS

SAP ASPECTS OF INTERREGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Digital Challenge

10h00–10h30 • PRESENTATION BY STUDENTS

SAP ASPECTS OF INTERREGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Sustainable Growth and Competitiveness Challenge

11h00–11h30 • PRESENTATION BY STUDENTS

SAP ASPECTS OF INTERREGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Cooperation and Inclusiveness Challenge

Results from RUN-EU & Panel Conclusions

— Pedro Assunção – Vice-President

Polytechnic University of Leiria, Portugal

Quinta das Silveiras · Leiria
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8h30–9h00 • REGISTRATION
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15h30–16h00  

COFFEE-BREAK
CAMPUS 2 • SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT (ESTG) • BUILDING B HALL

14h00–15h30

OPENING SESSION
CAMPUS 2 • SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT (ESTG) • BUILDING B • MAIN AUDITORIUM

16h00–17h15

PANEL:  PAST AND FUTURE OF RUN-EU
TESTIMONIALS OF RUN-EU PRESIDENTS/RECTORS/CEO
CAMPUS 2 • SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT (ESTG) • BUILDING B • MAIN AUDITORIUM

17h15–17h30

OVERVIEW OF RUN-EU 2.0
CAMPUS 2 • SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT (ESTG) • BUILDING B • MAIN AUDITORIUM

19h30

FINAL GALA
QUINTA DAS SILVEIRAS, LEIRIA

Q&A

• CARLOS RABADÃO • PRESIDENT OF THE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF LEIRIA

• CRISTINA PERDIGÃO • HEAD OF THE PORTUGUESE ERASMUS AGENCY

• REPRESENTATIVE OF THE RUN-EU ASSOCIATED PARTNER ADVISORY BOARD (IPLeiria / HAMK)

• REPRESENTATIVE OF THE RUN-EU STUDENT COUNCIL

• RUAIDHRI NEAVYN • RUN-EU SPECIAL ADVISOR/HIGHER EDUCATION AUTHORITY · IRELAND

• POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF LEIRIA · PORTUGAL

• TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY OF THE SHANNON · IRELAND

• POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF CÁVADO AND AVE · PORTUGAL

• HÄME UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES · FINLAND

• UNIVERSITY OF GYŐR – SZÉCHENYI ISTVÁN UNIVERSITY · HUNGARY

• NHL STENDEN UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES · THE NETHERLANDS

• VORARLBERG UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES · AUSTRIA

• UNIVERSITY OF BURGOS · SPAIN

• HOWEST UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES · BELGIUM
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IPLEIRIA  17 NOV 2023
PORTUGAL • LEIRIA 

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY


